OP \$40.00 77884103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as First Lien Collateral Agent		03/13/2014	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACM Chesapeake, LLC
Street Address:	29088 Airpark Drive
City:	Easton
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77884103	THE BARGAINEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 214-661-49

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-593-6924

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082807.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Authorized Person
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=15232454#page1.tif source=15232454#page2.tif source=15232454#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0031

900283014

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 13, 2014

WHEREAS, by that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2010 (the "Agreement"), from ACM Chesapeake, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, Community Publications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Grand Rapids Newspapers Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Manney's Shopper, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Released Assignors"), Alice Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Brownwood Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Erath Publishers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Miami Newspapers, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, Waxahachie Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Valley Newspapers Holdings, LP, a Delaware partnership (collectively, together with the Released Assignors, the "Assignors"), to Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as First Lien Collateral Agent (as defined therein) (the "Assignee"), and which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2010 on reel 004237 and frame 0849, Assignors granted to Assignee a first lien security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors, including those owned by the Released Assignors set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Released Assignors, including those set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Released Assignors, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the Released Assignors all rights, titles and interests of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

[Signature Page Follows]

15232454

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0032

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA.,

as First Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name:/

/z/////
Rodica Dutka Manager, Agency

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS OF RELEASED ASSIGNORS

1. OWNER OF RECORD: Community Publications Inc.

Trademark Name	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Living's Great!	66615 – State (OH)	March 28, 1990	

2. OWNER OF RECORD: Grand Rapids Newspapers Inc.

Trademark Name	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Herald Review Plus	17061 – State (MN)	December 19, 1990	
Itasca Shopper	17062 – State (MN)	December 19, 1990	
Herald Review	17060 – State (MN)	December 19, 1990	

3. OWNER OF RECORD: Manney's Shopper, Inc.

Trademark Name	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Manney's & design	15842 – State (MN)	March 21, 1990	
Manney's (stylized)	n/a – State (WI)	March 7, 1990	

4. OWNER OF RECORD: ACM Chesapeake, LLC

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing Date</u>
The Bargaineer	77884103 – Federal		Dec. 2, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 03/13/2014